

:

SLP(C)No. 22894 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22894/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in I.A. 2020/02
in C.W.J.C. No.2750 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL SMOKELESS FUEL MFG. ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For Resp.No.3 Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Thagat Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swrupa Reddy, Adv.

For Resp.No.2&6 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. R. Krishna, Adv.

Mr. S. chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays that respondent Nos.7-10 being proforma respondents be deleted from the array of parties. Prayer is allowed. Respondents Nos. 7-10 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Office is directed to make necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

Adjourned by two weeks to enable respondents Nos. 2 and 6 to file their counter. Two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

Let fresh notices be issued to the respondent Nos.1,4 and 5 returnable by four weeks. Process by given dasti as well.

List after five weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master